AN FRHESR Journal No.: 489 A H A Publication Date: 17-08-2012
ST IE4 % Section Name: [HFEPHAZER Trade Mark Registrations Removed

BT BB BT RIS EEE v et ThE
Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

I P A 2 4 1

Mo EE M C a8 - WEMIE CEREREGT) G 559 T5 50 GOk CRfRRINID Gh 559 Eft
JEBIEBIDE 34 RIEET M Ek M o ibs: -

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the
register under section 50 (G) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the
Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[11] G11] [151] [730] [740 / 750]
BRI LEGIETE s E A IR H 3 WA /2 BEA ARRR L -
Trade Mark Class No. Date of Date of Owner's Name Owner's Address for
No. Registration Removal Service
19630560 2 11-02-1963 14-08—-2012 WATTYL AUSTRALIA MAYER BROWN JSM
PTY. LTD. 16TH—19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
19630645 5 14-02-1963 15-08—2012 MEAD JOHNSON & BAKER & MCKENZIE
COMPANY, LLC 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19630646 5 14-02-1963 15-08-2012 MEAD JOHNSON & BAKER & MCKENZIE
COMPANY, LLC 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19630672 5 13-02-1963 14—-08-2012 BIOMEDIS (®B.V.I.) DEACONS
LIMITED 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG
1966B0804 3 12-02-1963 14-08-2012 COLGATE—PALMOLIVE WILKINSON & GRIST
COMPANY 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19771529 5 11-02-1977 14—-08—-2012 SCHERING—PLOUGH WILKINSON & GRIST

1/5

ANIMAL HEALTH
CORPORATION

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,



INERERSR Journal No. :

ST IE4 % Section Name: [HFEPHAZER Trade Mark Registrations Removed

19780747

19781460

199201200

199201599

199202217

199202218

199202399

199202400

199202500

199202936

33

21

34

AfFEH ] Publication Date: 17-08-2012

11-02-1977

14-02-1977

08-02—-1991

11-02-1991

12-02-1991

12—02-1991

11-02—-1991

11-02-1991

12-02-1991

08-02—-1991

14-08-2012

15-08—-2012

09-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14—-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

09-08-2012

2/5

SHISEIDO CO., LTD.

WANG LABORATORIES,
INC.

KWV INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTIES @TY)
LIMITED

NIPPON ZEON
KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(@EON CORPORATION)

NOVARTIS
OPHTHALMICS AG

NOVARTIS
OPHTHALMICS AG

HUAMAO AGENCIES
SDN. BHD.

HUAMAO AGENCIES
SDN. BHD.

AMERICAN-CIGARETTE
COMPANY (OVERSEAS)
LIMITED

ELONEX PLC

HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
6TH FLOOR, WINCOME
CENTRE, 39 DES VOEUX
ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

SIT FUNG KWONG & SHUM
18/F Gloucester Tower,
The Landmark, 11 Pedder
Street, Central HONG
KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

KING & COMPANY

12/F., NEW WORLD TOWER
TWO, 18 QUEEN'S ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

KING & COMPANY

12/F., NEW WORLD TOWER
TWO, 18 QUEEN'S ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,



INERERSR Journal No. :

ST IE4 % Section Name: [HFEPHAZER Trade Mark Registrations Removed

199203269

199203994

199204250

199204251

199204311

1992B05174

199300339

199300591

199300997

199302028

32

32

11

AfFEH ] Publication Date: 17-08-2012

11-02-1991

12-02-1991

13-02-1991

13-02-1991

11-02-1991

08-02—-1991

13-02-1991

13-02-1991

11-02—-1991

12—02-1991

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

09-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

3/5

JOH. A. BENCKISER
GMBH

JUSHIKHWESA HYOSUNG
@EYOSUNG
CORPORATION)

LILY'S WAY COMPANY
LIMITED

LILY'S WAY COMPANY
LIMITED

ESTEE LAUDER
COSMETICS LIMITED

MITSUBISHI JUSHI
KABUSHIKI KAISHA
QIITSUBISHI
PLASTICS INC.)

FORLAM DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

FORLAM DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

CONSTRUCTION
RESEARCH &
TECHNOLOGY GMBH

CONSTRUCTION

HONG KONG.

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

Deacons

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

Lily's Way Company
Limited

Room 210, East Ocean
Centre, 98 Granville
Road, Tsimshatsui East,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

Lily's Way Company
Limited

Room 210, East Ocean
Centre, 98 Granville
Road, Tsimshatsui East,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

ECCLES & LEE

SUITE 4103, JARDINE
HOUSE, 1 CONNAUGHT
PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG

ECCLES & LEE



INERERSR Journal No. :

ST IE4 % Section Name: [HFEPHAZER Trade Mark Registrations Removed

199302169

1993B03601

1993B05022

1993B05132

199400481

199400666

199401265

199403701

199404242

199408367

33

18

29

18

21

489 A FHBH Publication Date: 17-08-2012

12—02-1991

12—02-1991

11-02-1991

11-02-1991

13-02-1991

13-02-1991

09-02-1991

13-02-1991

11-02-1991

11-02-1991

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

10-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

4/5

RESEARCH &
TECHNOLOGY GMBH

ORGAVYL CHEMICAL
INDUSTRIES
SENDIRIAN BERHAD

KWV Intellectual
Properties @ty)
Limited

ALLIED WHOLESALE
INCORPORATED

KLEINBERG SHERRILL
INC.

CONCERT
COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY

FORLAM DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

TOP-PO FOOD &
PACKING CO., LTD.

LAM HIN YEUNG
TRADING AS WING KAI
HONG

THE PORCELAIN AND
FINE CHINA
COMPANIES LIMITED

ALLIED WHOLESALE
INCORPORATED

SUITE 4103, JARDINE
HOUSE, 1 CONNAUGHT
PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

Robin Bridge & John Liu
6th Floor, Wincome

Centre, 39 Des Voeux
Road Central, HONG KONG

MARKS & CLERK

LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1,
100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK
FU LAM, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO

1408 DINA HOUSE,
RUTTONJEE CENTRE, 11
DUDDELL STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

WOO, KWAN, LEE & LO
ROOM 2801, SUN HUNG KAI
CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD,
WANCHAT, HONG KONG.

N/A

MARKS & CLERK

LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1,
100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK
FU LAM, HONG KONG.



INERERSR Journal No. :

3IE%FE Section Name: [HFRRGIEEEM Trade Mark Registrations Removed

1994B02262

1994B02263

1994B05503

1994B05801

1994B05903

199500041

199504883

199510481

25

18

28

18

AfFEH ] Publication Date: 17-08-2012

13-02-1991

13-02-1991

12—02-1991

11-02—-1991

11-02—-1991

13-02-1991

11-02-1991

13-02-1991

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14—-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

14-08-2012

5/5

LAM HIN YEUNG
TRADING AS WING KAI
HONG

LAM HIN YEUNG
TRADING AS WING KAI
HONG

YAMAHA KABUSHIKI
KAISHA (YAMAHA
CORPORATION)

PLAYTECH, LTD.

PLAYTECH, LTD.

LAM HIN YEUNG
TRADING AS WING KAI
HONG

NATIONAL FUND
LIMITED

Kodak Digital
Product Center,
Japan Ltd.

WOO, KWAN, LEE & LO
ROOM 2801, SUN HUNG KAI
CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD,
WANCHAT, HONG KONG.

WOO, KWAN, LEE & LO
ROOM 2801, SUN HUNG KAI
CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD,
WANCHAT, HONG KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

WOO, KWAN, LEE & LO
ROOM 2801, SUN HUNG KAI
CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD,
WANCHAT, HONG KONG.

FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW &
KONG

23/F, SHUI ON CENTRE, 6-
8 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI,
HONG KONG.

Deacons

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG



