分項名稱 Section Name: 刪除商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Removed



香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

刪除商標註冊

下列商標註冊已經屆滿,並已根據《商標條例》 (第 559 章)第 50 (5)條及《商標規則》 (第 559 章) 屬法例)第 34 條從註冊紀錄冊中被刪除。

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the register under section 50(5) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] 註冊編號: Trade Mark No.	[511] 類別編號: Class No.	[151] 註冊日期: Date of Registration	刪除日期 Date of Removal	[730] 擁有人姓名/名稱: Owner's Name	[740 / 750] 擁有人的送達地址: Owner's Address for Service
19630560	2	11-02-1963	14-08-2012	WATTYL AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19630645	5	14-02-1963	15-08-2012	MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY, LLC	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
19630646	5	14-02-1963	15-08-2012	MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY, LLC	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
19630672	5	13-02-1963	14-08-2012	BIOMEDIS (B.V.I.) LIMITED	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
1966B0804	3	12-02-1963	14-08-2012	COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19771529	5	11-02-1977	14-08-2012	SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,

					HONG KONG.
19780747	3	11-02-1977	14-08-2012	SHISEIDO CO., LTD.	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19781460	9	14-02-1977	15-08-2012	WANG LABORATORIES, INC.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199201200	33	08-02-1991	09-08-2012	KWV INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES (PTY) LIMITED	ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU 6TH FLOOR, WINCOME CENTRE, 39 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199201599	1	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	NIPPON ZEON KABUSHIKI KAISHA (ZEON CORPORATION)	SIT FUNG KWONG & SHUM 18/F Gloucester Tower, The Landmark, 11 Pedder Street, Central HONG KONG
199202217	5	12-02-1991	14-08-2012	NOVARTIS OPHTHALMICS AG	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199202218	5	12-02-1991	14-08-2012	NOVARTIS OPHTHALMICS AG	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199202399	21	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	HUAMAO AGENCIES SDN. BHD.	KING & COMPANY 12/F., NEW WORLD TOWER TWO, 18 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199202400	5	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	HUAMAO AGENCIES SDN. BHD.	KING & COMPANY 12/F., NEW WORLD TOWER TWO, 18 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199202500	34	12-02-1991	14-08-2012	AMERICAN-CIGARETTE COMPANY (OVERSEAS) LIMITED	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
199202936	9	08-02-1991	09-08-2012	ELONEX PLC	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,

					HONG KONG.
199203269	3	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	JOH. A. BENCKISER GMBH	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199203994	1	12-02-1991	14-08-2012	JUSHIKHWESA HYOSUNG (HYOSUNG CORPORATION)	Deacons 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199204250	32	13-02-1991	14-08-2012	LILY'S WAY COMPANY LIMITED	Lily's Way Company Limited Room 210, East Ocean Centre, 98 Granville Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong
199204251	32	13-02-1991	14-08-2012	LILY'S WAY COMPANY LIMITED	Lily's Way Company Limited Room 210, East Ocean Centre, 98 Granville Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong
199204311	3	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	ESTEE LAUDER COSMETICS LIMITED	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
1992B05174	6	08-02-1991	09-08-2012	MITSUBISHI JUSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA (MITSUBISHI PLASTICS INC.)	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199300339	9	13-02-1991	14-08-2012	FORLAM DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199300591	11	13-02-1991	14-08-2012	FORLAM DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199300997	1	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	CONSTRUCTION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY GMBH	ECCLES & LEE SUITE 4103, JARDINE HOUSE, 1 CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199302028	1	12-02-1991	14-08-2012	CONSTRUCTION	ECCLES & LEE

				RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY GMBH	SUITE 4103, JARDINE HOUSE, 1 CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199302169	1	12-02-1991	14-08-2012	ORGAVYL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES SENDIRIAN BERHAD	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
1993B03601	33	12-02-1991	14-08-2012	KWV Intellectual Properties (Pty) Limited	Robin Bridge & John Liu 6th Floor, Wincome Centre, 39 Des Voeux Road Central, HONG KONG
1993B05022	8	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	ALLIED WHOLESALE INCORPORATED	MARKS & CLERK LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.
1993B05132	18	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	KLEINBERG SHERRILL INC.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199400481	9	13-02-1991	14-08-2012	CONCERT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY	REBECCA LO & CO 1408 DINA HOUSE, RUTTONJEE CENTRE, 11 DUDDELL STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199400666	6	13-02-1991	14-08-2012	FORLAM DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199401265	29	09-02-1991	10-08-2012	TOP-PO FOOD & PACKING CO., LTD.	N/A
199403701	18	13-02-1991	14-08-2012	LAM HIN YEUNG TRADING AS WING KAI HONG	WOO, KWAN, LEE & LO ROOM 2801, SUN HUNG KAI CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
199404242	21	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	THE PORCELAIN AND FINE CHINA COMPANIES LIMITED	N/A
199408367	9	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	ALLIED WHOLESALE INCORPORATED	MARKS & CLERK LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.

分項名稱 Section Name: 刪除商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Removed

1994B02262	25	13-02-1991	14-08-2012	LAM HIN YEUNG TRADING AS WING KAI HONG	WOO, KWAN, LEE & LO ROOM 2801, SUN HUNG KAI CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
1994B02263	18	13-02-1991	14-08-2012	LAM HIN YEUNG TRADING AS WING KAI HONG	WOO, KWAN, LEE & LO ROOM 2801, SUN HUNG KAI CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
1994B05503	9	12-02-1991	14-08-2012	YAMAHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA (YAMAHA CORPORATION)	HASTINGS & CO. 5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
1994B05801	28	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	PLAYTECH, LTD.	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1994B05903	9	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	PLAYTECH, LTD.	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199500041	18	13-02-1991	14-08-2012	LAM HIN YEUNG TRADING AS WING KAI HONG	WOO, KWAN, LEE & LO ROOM 2801, SUN HUNG KAI CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
199504883	5	11-02-1991	14-08-2012	NATIONAL FUND LIMITED	FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW & KONG 23/F, SHUI ON CENTRE, 6- 8 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
199510481	9	13-02-1991	14-08-2012	Kodak Digital Product Center, Japan Ltd.	Deacons 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG